
 

 

 

CHAUCER ONLINE LIVE AUTOGRAPH AUCTION 
 

Wednesday 8th Nov 6pm 
 

We are accepting commission bids to place on your behalf, email, post or you can register and place bids online. We sell at about 120/150 

lots per hour and pause for 15 mins every 300 lots. Scanned images available online or call and we can post or email them to you. If you 

need any help or assistance call Lisa or Mark on 0800 170 1314. 
 

There is a 19.95% + VAT buyer premium on the hammer price on all lots won. If you bid live online there will be an additional fee. The sale 

will be held live at www.invaluable.com and www.thesaleroom.com and live auctioneers. Just click the link from the website 

www.chaucerauctions.com to see all the lots. 

 

1 - Football legends multiple signed 1965 World Stanley Matthews Selection Stamp sheet A4 card. 15 signed on page or on the football stamp. 

Includes Puskas, Eusebio, Yashin, Gento, Pluskal, Masopust, Di Stefano. Rare unique item and very collectable. Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

2 - Football Lev Yashin signed 1970 Football hall of Fame FDC from Nicaragua. Nice Yashin stamp. Presented on A4 display page with second 

unsigned FDC above. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

3 - Prince Henry, Duke of Gloucester signed to front of 1956 Scotts Guards Association Annual Dinner menu. Set on A4 page with 4 blocks of 4 

Australia 1945 Gloucester Royal Visit Set. SG209-SG211. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

4 - WW2 HMS Hood 1939 typed letter on ships headed notepaper with original mailing envelope postmarked Portsmouth 18th April 1939. 

Touching letter with content regarding home, injured, sailors and messed up accounts. Signed Jackie who we assume was a senior officer on the 

ill-fated ship. Important historic date as Neville Chamberlain vowed to go to the aid of the Netherlands, Denmark or Switzerland if they were 

attacked. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

5 - WW2 Bismarck John Moffat signed 12 x 8 inch colour Swordfish photo. John William Charlton Moffat was a Scottish Royal Navy Fleet Air Arm 

pilot, widely credited as the pilot whose torpedo crippled the German battleship Bismarck and author of the biographical, I sank the Bismarck. 

Moffat took part in the courageous strike on the German battleship Bismarck during its Atlantic sortie, codenamed Operation Rheinubung, on 26 

May 1941 whilst flying a Fairey Swordfish biplane. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

6 - HMS Hood WW2 survivor Ted Briggs multiple signed cover. Commemorative envelope produced to the 85th anniversary of the launching of 

HMS Hood, with matching 85th anniversary BFPO 2752 postmark dated 23 August 2003 with the ships crest inset and used by kind permission of 

the current Lord Hood. This has been signed by Ted Briggs, who at the time of signing was the last living survivor of the sinking of Hood by the 

Bismarck and is also signed by the artist Simon Atack, who kindly gave permission for his painting 'Farewell the Hood' to be used to illustrate this 

wonderful cover. It is also signed by David Mearns of Bluewater Recovery, who located and explored the wreck of the Hood as seen on the 

Channel 4 Documentary,. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

7 - 1956 Royal New Zealand flown cover carried on Victoria Cross Centenary flight, New Zealand to London and return signed by the pilot with 

separate card signed by the other 10 crew. Very rare. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

8 - Football Bobby Moore 1966 World Cup Captain signed 1/6/66 FDC, nice Jules Rimet Cup cover, which are sought after. London WC FDI 

postmark. Good condition Est. £140 - 160 

9 - Football Peter Shilton signed 10 x 8 colour photo holding the European Cup for Notts Forest. English former professional footballer who played 

as a goalkeeper. His 30-year career included spells at 11 clubs and he has the distinction of playing over 1,000 league games, including in excess 

of 100 for five different clubs. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

10 - Telly Savalas signed 7 x 5 b/w portrait photo, inscribes Judy Who Loves Ya Baby!. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

11 - Music George Martin The Beatles manager signed 7 x 5 b/w photo with him in studio with Paul McCartney and Ringo Starr. Good condition 

Est. £60 - 80 

12 - John Thaw as Inspector Morse signed 10 x 8 b/w photo leaning on the famous Jaguar car. To Maxine. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

13 - James Bond producer Cubby Broccoli signed 10 x 8 b/w portrait photo at his desk. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

14 - Sofia Loren signed sexy stunning 10 x 8 colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

15 - James Bond George Lazenby signed super 10 x 8 colour photo, wedding scene with Diaana Rigg. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

16 - Tennis Andy Murray signed 6 x 4 inch colour Fred Perry promo card. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

17 - Great Train robber Bruce Reynolds signed 12 x 8 inch b/w photo of train. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 
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18 - Darth Vadar Star Wars Three 10 x 8 photos signed by body double actor C Andrew Nelson. . In many appearances that C. Andrew Nelson 

made as Darth Vader, his voice was dubbed over by voice-actor Scott Lawrence who plays Vader as a voice-actor in a dozen Star Wars video 

games. Nelson also voiced Luke Skywalker for a cutscene of the Star Wars: X-Wing expansion pack as well as other Lucas Arts games, making 

him the first actor to have ever officially played both Darth Vader and Luke Skywalker. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

19 - James Bond Caroline Munro collection of three sexy 10 x 8 inch photos. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

20 - Alan Ladd signed 10 x 8 vintage sepia photo mounted to green backing. Dedicated. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

21 - Bob Hope signed autograph album page fixed to 10 x 8 inch b/w photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

22 - Opera Placido Domingo and Martina Arroyo signed to 1971-72 Metropolitan Opera page. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

23 - Spencer Tracy signed 6 x 4 b/w photo dated 1964. Two tape marks to reverse, priced accordingly. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

24 - Fred Astaire and Joan Leslie signed 10 x 8 inch sepia photo from the Skys the Limit, Slight crease across LH bottom and signs of age. Priced 

accordingly. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

25 - Pavarotti signed 1990 Glasgow Opera cover set on Descriptive A4 page with corner mounts. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

26 - WW2 Field Marshall Alexander of Tunis signed typed letter 1945 on War office headed notepaper, replying to an autograph request. Good 

condition Est. £40 - 60 

27 - Vincent Price signed white autographed card. Legendary horror actor. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

28 - Clayton Moore the Lone Ranger signed 1964 Sam Houston US FDC, with Houston FDI CDS postmark. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

29 - Avengers James Bond Patrick Macnee signed 6 x 4 inch scarce colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

30 - Professionals Gordon Jackson signed 6 x 4 b/w photo to Martyn. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

31 - Cosmonaut Valentina Tereshkova Vostok 6 signed 1984 Soviet Space postcard, she was 1st Women in Space. Also signed by Cosmonaut 

Victor Savnykh, Salyut 6, Soyuz T-13, Soyuz TM-5, Soyuz T-10, Soyuz TM-4, Soyuz T-14, Soyuz T-4. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

32 - Cosmonaut Svetlana Savitskaya, 1st women Spacewalker signed 1970 World Aerobatics Champs cover, where she competed. Russian 

former aviator and Soviet cosmonaut who flew aboard Soyuz T-7 in 1982, becoming the second woman in space. On her 1984 Soyuz T-12 

mission she became the first woman to fly to space twice, and the first woman to perform a spacewalk. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

33 - Astronaut Helen Sharman 1st British women in Space signed 12 x 8 colour white space suit photo. British chemist and cosmonaut who 

became the first British person, first Western European woman and first privately funded woman in space, as well as the first woman to visit the 

Mir space station, in May 1991, Soyuz TM-12, Soyuz TM-11. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

34 - Apollo 15 astronauts Moonwalker Dave Scott and Al Worden signed 2001, 30th ann Apollo 15 cover. Numbered 144 of 250 issued with 

mission details printed on reverse of the cover. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

35 - Apollo 9 and 15 astronaut Moonwalker Dave Scott and Al Worden signed 2002, 30th ann Apollo 9 cover. Numbered 145 of 250 issued with 

mission details printed on reverse of the cover. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

36 - Ferenc Puskas signed 1971 cover comm. the European Cup match at Wembley. Panathinaikos v Ajax. 2/7/1971 match day Wembley 

postmark and small photo fixed to the cover. Hungarian footballer and manager widely regarded as one of the greatest players of all time and the 

sport's first international superstar. A forward and an attacking midfielder, he scored 84 goals in 85 international matches for Hungary and played 

four international matches for Spain. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

37 - Music legend Rod Stewart signed Celtic v Newcastle 1995 football cover. He was guest at the New Parkhead Stand Inauguration. Match day 

5/8/95 Glasgow postmark. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

38 - Christopher Lee signed scarce 1993 Benham Sherlock Holmes official FDC BLCS88. Lee often portrayed villains and appeared as Count 

Dracula in seven Hammer Horror films, ultimately playing the role nine times. His other film roles include Francisco Scaramanga in the James 

Bond film The Man with the Golden Gun (1974), Count Dooku in several Star Wars films (2002-2008), and Saruman in both the Lord of the Rings 

film trilogy (2001-2003) and the Hobbit film trilogy (2012-2014). Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

39 - Football George Best signed rare 1996 Benham Football Heroes FDC with superb illustration of one of the greatest footballer of all time. Good 

condition Est. £80 - 90 

40 - RMS Titanic survivor Millvina Dean signed 2012 White Starline special A G Bradbury FDC. Only 50 covers were signed in 2004 and the 

stamps added in 2012. Dean was nine weeks old when she boarded the ship. Her father felt its collision with the iceberg on the night of 14 April 

1912 and, after investigating, returned to his cabin, telling his wife to dress the children and go up on deck. Dean, her mother, and her brother 

were placed in Lifeboat 10. Her father did not survive, and his body, if recovered, was never identified. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

41 - WW2 Battle of Britain fighter ace Douglas Bader DSO DFC signed 40th ann BOB cover. Group Captain Sir Douglas Robert Steuart Bader, 

CBE, DSO & Bar, DFC & Bar, DL, FRAeS was a Royal Air Force flying ace during the Second World War. He was credited with 22 aerial victories, 

four shared victories, six probables, one shared probable and 11 enemy aircraft damaged. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

42 - James Bond Jaws Richard Kiel signed 2008 scarce Internetstamps official James Bond FDC. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

43 - Christopher Lee signed scarce 2003 Lord of the Rings official Internet stamps FDC. Lee often portrayed villains and appeared as Count 

Dracula in seven Hammer Horror films, ultimately playing the role nine times. His other film roles include Francisco Scaram. Good condition Est. 

£70 - 80 

44 - Sir Ian McKellen signed scarce 2003 Lord of the Rings official Internet stamps FDC. Sir Ian Murray McKellen CH CBE is an English actor. 

With a career spanning more than six decades, he is noted for his roles on the screen and stage in genres ranging from Shakespearean dramas 

and modern theatre to popular fantasy and science fiction. Slight smudge to first name, priced accordingly. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

45 - Archbishop Demond Tutu signed rare 2001 Internetstamps official Nobel Prize FDC, he was awarded the Peace Prize in 1984. Desmond 

Mpilo Tutu OMSG CH GCStJ was a South African Anglican bishop and theologian, known for his work as an anti-apartheid and human rights 



 

 

activist. He was Bishop of Johannesburg from 1985 to 1986 and then Archbishop of Cape Town from 1986 to 1996, in both cases being the first 

black African to hold the position. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

46 - Concorde pilot Barbara Harmer 1st Captain signed 2008 Internetstamps official Women of Achievements FDC. Barbara Harmer (14 

September 1953 - 20 February 2011[1]) was the first qualified female Concorde pilot. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

47 - Star Wars Boba Fett Jeremy Bulloch signed rare Internetstamps Star Wars 2015 FDC. Good condition Est. £34 - 40 

48 - Formula 1 Nigel Mansell signed 1996 Benham cars FDC BLCS121b. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

49 - King Hussein of Jordan signed RAF Squadrons FDC. He flew the cover in a Lockheed L1011, from Brize Norton to Jordan. Also signed by 

Grp Capt B Poulton OC RAF Brize Norton. Rare numbered 20 of 100 issued. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

50 - Grace Kelly signed 6 x 4 inch b/w vintage photo to Liz. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

51 - Vivian Leigh signed 6 x 4 inch sepia vintage Selznick Studio postcard 1945, slight dent under the e in surname. Couple mount marks to 

reverse. Priced accordingly. Vivien Leigh ( born Vivian Mary Hartley; 5 November 1913 - 8 July 1967), styled as Lady Olivier after 1947, was a 

British actress. She won the Academy Award for Best Actress twice, for her definitive performances as Scarlett O'Hara in Gone with the Wind 

(1939) and Blanche DuBois in the film version of A Streetcar Named Desire (1951), a role she had also played on stage in London's West End in 

1949. She also won a Tony Award for her work in the Broadway musical version of Tovarich (1963). Although her career had periods of inactivity, 

in 1999 the American Film Institute ranked Leigh as the 16th-greatest female movie star of classic Hollywood cinema. Good condition Est. £20 - 

30 

52 - Field Marshal Bernard Law Montgomery signed 1970 25th ann VE Day official National Army Museum cover, with special postmark. 1st 

Viscount Montgomery of Alamein, KG, GCB, DSO, PC, DL, nicknamed "Monty", was a senior British Army officer who served in the First World 

War, the Irish War of Independence and the Second World War. Good condition Est. £120 - 140 

53 - WW2 Enola Gay Atom bomb pilot Brig Paul Tibbets signed 1997 50th ann US Air force cover. Only 250 issued. Flown in a Boeing B17 Flying 

Fortress. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

54 - Winston Churchill PPS Sir John Coville signed 1986 Royal Visit to Channel islands cover. Colville was Assistant Private Secretary to three 

Prime Ministers: Neville Chamberlain, 1939-40, Winston Churchill, 1940-41 and 1943-45 (and Joint Principal Private Secretary, 1951-55), Clement 

Attlee, 1945. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

55 - Red Arrows 1990 complete display team signed Farnborough Int. Air Show cover. Flown by the team in their Hawk aircraft from RAF 

Scampton. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

56 - Red Arrows 1989 complete display team signed Kemble 1965 25th ann. Air Show cover. Flown by the team in their Hawk aircraft from RAF 

Kemble. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

57 - Red Arrows 1989 complete display team signed Biggin Hill 25th ann. Air Show cover. Flown by the team in their Hawk aircraft from RAF 

Scampton. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

58 - Leonard Cheshire VC DSO DFC CO 617 sqn signed RAF Scampton Dambusters Avro Lancaster cover SC36. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

59 - WW2 Fighter ace Alan Deere signed rare RAF Uxbridge Spitfire flown cover, comm 31st ann Battle of Britain. Deere was commissioned in the 

RAF in January 1938. Posted to No. 54 Squadron, he flew Supermarine Spitfires during the Battle of France and became a fighter ace by the end 

of May 1940. For his exploits he was awarded the Distinguished Flying Cross (DFC) the following month. He participated in the subsequent Battle 

of Britain, during which he shot down several more enemy aircraft, and had his Spitfire destroyed from under him more than once. His continued 

accomplishments earned him a bar to his DFC in September 1940. He was soon promoted to squadron leader, and commanded No. 403 

Squadron RCAF for several months in 1942. He led a fighter wing from Biggin Hill for six months in 1943 and was awarded the Distinguished 

Service Order for his achievements. By the end of the war, he was credited with the destruction of 22 enemy aircraft, ranking him the second-

highest scoring New Zealand fighter ace. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

60 - D-Day Arlette and Georgette Gondree, 1st Children Liberated signed 1984, French 40th an D-Day FDC. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

61 - Athletics Sir Roger Bannister signed 10 x 8 inch b/w action photo, winning yet another race. Sir Roger Gilbert Bannister CH CBE FRCP was 

an English neurologist and middle-distance athlete who ran the first sub-4-minute mile. At the 1952 Olympics in Helsinki, Bannister set a British 

record in the 1500 metres and finished in fourth place. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

62 - Star Wars Julian Glover as General Veers signed 10 x 8 inch b/w photo. Glover's well-known film roles have included being a high profile 

villain in almost every major motion picture franchise: General Maximilian Veers in The Empire Strikes Back (1980), Aristotle Kristatos in For Your 

Eyes Only (1981), Brian Harcourt-Smith in The Fourth Protocol (1987) and Walter Donovan in Indiana Jones and the Last Crusade (1989). He 

also voiced the giant Acromantula spider Aragog in Harry Potter and the Chamber of Secrets (2002) and appeared as conductor Andris Davis in 

the psychological drama Tar (2022). Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

63 - Space Cosmonaut Viktor Gorbatko Portrait Signed in Person Autographica Size 8x10, colour in Uniform with medals inscribed with his 

missions scarce. Soviet cosmonaut who flew on the Soyuz 7, Soyuz 24, and Soyuz 37 mission. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

64 - James Bond Melita Clarke signed and Kissed 10 x 8 inch colour Diamonds are Forever photo. Nice pink lipstick kiss to the left of her 

autograph. Also Harry Potter, James Bond, Two Ronnies. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

65 - Heather Ripley signed 10 x 8 colour Chitty Chitty Bang Bang photo. Dressed in clown outfit and inscribed Jemima. She is best known for the 

film Chitty Chitty Bang Bang (1968), in which she played Jemima Potts. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

66 - Dads Army Ian Lavender signed 10 x 8 inch b/w photo inscribed Pte Pike. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

67 - Cosmonaut Viktor Gorbatko b/w Space Suit Portrait Signed in Person Autographica Size 8x10, inscribed with his missions scarce. Soviet 

cosmonaut who flew on the Soyuz 7, Soyuz 24, and Soyuz 37 mission. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

68 - The Munsters actor Butch Patrick signed young 10 x 8 inch b/w photo smiling in casual clothes. American actor and musician. Beginning his 

professional acting career at the age of seven, Patrick is perhaps best known for his role as child werewolf Eddie Munster on the CBS comedy 



 

 

television series The Munsters from 1964 to 1966 and in the 1966 feature film Munster, Go Home!, and as Mark on the ABC Saturday morning 

series Lidsville from 1971 to 1973. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

69 - Apollo 12 Astronaut Moonwalker Edgar Dean Mitchell signed 2001 Internetstamps official Future Space Tourism FDC. United States Navy 

officer and aviator, test pilot, aeronautical engineer, ufologist, and NASA astronaut. As the Lunar Module Pilot of Apollo 14 in 1971 he spent nine 

hours working on the lunar surface in the Fra Mauro Highlands region and was the sixth person to walk on the Moon. Before becoming an 

astronaut, Mitchell earned his Bachelor of Science degree in Industrial Management from Carnegie Institute of Technology and entered the United 

States Navy in 1952. After being commissioned through the Officer Candidate School at Newport, Rhode Island, he served as a Naval Aviator. In 

1961, he received his second bachelor's degree, in aeronautical engineering, from the U.S. Naval Postgraduate School and three years later 

earned his doctorate in Aeronautics and Astronautics from the Massachusetts Institute of Technology (MIT). From 1965 to 1966, he attended the 

U.S. Air Force Aerospace Research Pilot School and graduated first in his class. During this period, he served as an instructor in advanced 

mathematics and navigation theory for astronaut candidates. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

70 - Apollo 16 Moonwalker Astronaut Charlie Duke signed 2001 Internetstamps official Future Space Tourism FDC. Charles Moss Duke Jr. is an 

American former astronaut, United States Air Force officer and test pilot. As Lunar Module pilot of Apollo 16 in 1972, he became the 10th and 

youngest person to walk on the Moon, at age 36 years and 201 days. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

71 - Schneider Trophy Air Race cover 50th ann 1931 team L S Snaith signed. Flown at the 1981 Race. Member of the victorious 1931 Schneider 

Trophy team, Group Capt. L.S. Snaith, with the victorious Supermarine S6A & S6B. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

72 - Twins of Evil Judy Matheson signed 10 x 8 colour photo of the movie poster. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

73 - Virginia McKenna signed Born free 10 x 8 colour photo, nice Lion picture. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

74 - Vera Day signed sexy outfit 10 x 8 inch b/w photo. From the late 1950s, Day was a popular figure in British films, a glamorous blonde 

bombshell who appeared most memorably in the classic Stanley Baker drama Hell Drivers (1957) and the Hammer science fiction film 

Quatermass 2 (1957). Her other film roles include that of George Cole's girlfriend in Mario Zampi's comedy Too Many Crooks (1959) and as the 

heroine in the horror film Womaneater (1958), one of her few leading parts. Many years later, Day appeared in a supporting role in Guy Ritchie's 

Lock, Stock, and Two Smoking Barrels (1998). Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

75 - Cosmonaut Yuri Usachev Portrait signed 10 x 8 colour photo in Space Suit inscribed with his missions MIR15, 21, STS 101, ISS2. Astronaut. 

Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

76 - Cosmonaut Yuri Usachev Portrait signed 10 x 8 colour photo in Space Suit. Astronaut. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

77 - Japanese Astronaut Chiaki Mukai signed 6 x 4 colour portrait photo. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

78 - Railway Children Sally Thomsett signed colour photo with Jenny Agutter waving. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

79 - The Mackintosh Man movie Paul Newman scene 8x10 photo signed by Jenny Runacre. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

80 - Jon Provost Escapade in Japan movie 8x10 photo signed by child actor Jon Provost. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

81 - Delena Kidd Room at the Top movie scene 8x10 photo signed by actress Delena Kidd. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

82 - Comedians multiple signed 1998 Autographed editions official FDC. Autographed by Frank Carson Roy Walker Mike Yarwood Dawn French 

Griff Rhys Jones. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

83 - James Bond signed photo collection Joanna Lumley OMSS, Julian Glover Aristotle, Terry Bamber James Bond producer, Casino Royale 

Bernard Cribbens David Calder The World is not Enough. James Bond Licence To Kill Pam Bouvier Corey Lowell signed White Card. Never Say 

Never Again Peter Roy John Bowe The Living Daylights (1987) Colonel Feyador. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

84 - Dracula Isla Blair horror scene signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo. Isla Blair Glover (born 29 September 1944) is a British actress and singer. 

She made her first stage appearance in 1963 as Philia in the London debut of A Funny Thing Happened on the Way to the Forum. Her first 

credited film appearance was in the 1965 horror film Dr. Terror's House of Horrors as an art gallery assistant. Her other film appearances include 

A Flea in Her Ear (1968), Battle of Britain (1969), Taste the Blood of Dracula (1970), Indiana Jones and the Last Crusade (1989, as the wife of her 

real-life husband Julian Glover, and credited as Mrs. Glover), Valmont (1989), The Monk (1990), The House of Angelo (1997), The Match (1999), 

Mrs Caldicot's Cabbage War (2002), AfterLife (2003) and Johnny English Reborn (2011). Blair guest starred in two episodes of Space: 1999; 

appearing in 1975, along with Anthony Valentine, in War Games and in 1976, along with Freddie Jones, in Journey to Where. In 1976, Blair played 

Emma Antrobus in the ITV drama series The Crezz. She played a principal role (Sally) in the BBC's alternative history TV serial An Englishman's 

Castle, first broadcast in 1978. One of her best known TV appearances was as Flora Beniform in The History Man (1981) alongside Anthony Sher. 

Blair played Claire Carlsen, Francis Urquhart's Parliamentary Private Secretary, in The Final Cut (1995). In 2003, she played opposite John 

Nettles in an episode of Midsomer Murders as a psychological profiler. She played Nanny Langton in The Star of Jacob, Father Brown. She 

played the part of a foreign agent, disguised as a bride, in The Avengers episode "A Funny Thing Happened On The Way To The Station". (1967). 

Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

85 - Star Wars Rogue One TV series photo signed by Scott Stevenson. Signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

86 - Falklands War Admiral Sandy Woodward signed D-Day Navy cover1994, also signed by HM Yacht Britannia Flag officer. Good condition Est. 

£4 - 6 

87 - WW2 BOB fighter ace Grp Capt Frank Carey DFC AFC DFM signed 50th ann BOB cover. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

88 - Sherlock Holmes Danny Webb signed 10 x 8 inch Hound of the Baskervilles photo. He is best known for his roles as the prisoner Morse in the 

movie Alien 3, Thomas Cromwell in Henry VIII and as John Maynard Jefferson in the two part Doctor Who story The Impossible Planet and The 

Satan Pit in 2006. Death Wish 4, Alien 3, Valkyrie, Churchili, Trial of Christime Keeler. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

89 - George Cross winners 1979 Police FDC signed by five George Cross winners, Carl Walker GC, Ken Farrow GC, Tony Gledhill GC, J Beaton 

GC and H Stevens GC. Nice Benham official FDC BOCS14. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

90 - Francis Chichester Gipsy Moth IV Signed 1967 FDC. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

91 - The Beatles Pete Best signed 2009 Internetstamps FDC with multiple postmarks. Good condition Est. £16 - 18 



 

 

92 - WW2 Rare Victoria Cross double signed cover. Godfrey Place VC & Len Fraser VC Life & Times VC Signed cover,. Good condition Est. £20 - 

30 

93 - WW2 Victoria Cross winner Tasker Watkins VC signed 2006, Internetstamps 150th ann VC FDC. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

94 - WW2 Victoria Cross winner Johnson Beharry VC signed 2005 cover dedicated to him. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

95 - WW2 Victoria Cross winner Tasker Watkins VC signed 2004 D Day Gold Beach Isle of Man FDC. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

96 - Victoria Cross winners Johnson Beharry VC and Eric Wilson VC signed scarce Internetstamps 2004 VC cover. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

97 - WW2 William Reid VC signed Lancasters of the BBMF cover dedicated to the legendary RAF Victoria Cross winner. Good condition Est. £6 - 

8 

98 - WW2 POW cover signed by Vera Lynn, Ian Fraser VC and Colditz inmate Earl Haig on reverse. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

99 - Great War Q ship Navy veterans Capt Manning DSC, Capt H Green signed 65th ann sinking U27 by Q ship Baralong cover. Good condition 

Est. £6 - 8 

100 - Alfredo Di Stefano football legend signed 7 x 4 b/w photocard with Hall of Fame Nicaragua stamp and postmark. Also has Raymond Puda 6 

x 4 photocard with printed autograph. Set on descriptive A4 page with corner mounts, easy to remove if required. Comes from the John Jack 

Murray Scottish Football collection. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

101 - Billy Bremner Leeds Utd football signed 1966 World Cup stamp fixed to 10x 8 b/w photo of Billy with Jim Baxter in Scotland kit. Set on 

descriptive A4 page with corner mounts, easy to remove if required. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish Football collection. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 30 

102 - Matt Busby Liverpool football legend signed 1992 postmarked Wembley Stadium postcard, with copy picture of Liverpool getting Team of the 

Year award. Set on descriptive A4 page with corner mounts, easy to remove if required. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish Football 

collection. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

103 - Ferenc Puska football legend signed 7 x 4 b/w photocard with Hall of Fame Nicaragua stamp and postmark. Set on descriptive A4 page with 

corner mounts, easy to remove if required. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish Football collection. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

104 - Bobby Charlton signed Scope Charity Dinner menu 2000 and postcard England picture and 1966 England winners mint 6d stamp. Set on 

descriptive A4 page with corner mounts, easy to remove if required. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish Football collection. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 30 

105 - Danny McGrain Scotland football signed 1973 Centenary cover for match v Brazil, with 30/6/73 matchday postmark. Comes with unsigned 

Dawn match cover above. Set on descriptive A4 page with corner mounts, easy to remove if required. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish 

Football collection. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

106 - Pat Jennings Football signed Scotland V N. Ireland match cover, match day postmark Glasgow 20/5/75. Also copy stadium postcard. Set on 

descriptive A4 page with corner mounts, easy to remove if required. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish Football collection. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 14 

107 - Cesar Menotti signed 1979 football cover. Argentine former football manager and player who won the 1978 FIFA World Cup as the head 

coach of the Argentina national team. During his playing days, he played as a striker, most notably for Argentine clubs Rosario Central and Boca 

Juniors Set on descriptive A4 page with corner mounts, easy to remove if required. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish Football collection. 

Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

108 - Bjorn Nordovist Sweden football captain signed cover for match v Scotland. 27/4/77 Glasgow match day postmark. Set on descriptive A4 

page with corner mounts, easy to remove if required. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish Football collection. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

109 - Bryan Robson signed 1984 England Team picture with 26/5/84 Scotland v England match day postmark, plus Hampden Park postcard with 

same postmark. Set on descriptive A4 page with corner mounts, easy to remove if required. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish Football 

collection. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

110 - 1945 Queens Park football eight VE Day Cup players signed 50th ann cover. Includes Arthur Dixon, A McAulay, Alex Lister, Ian McCall, 

John Whigham, Alex Cross. Set on descriptive A4 page with corner mounts, easy to remove if required. Comes from the John Jack Murray 

Scottish Football collection. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

111 - Ten Celtic football legends signed 2002 Hall of Fame cover. Includes Dalglish, Peacock, McCarthy, Larsson, Lennon, Grant, Aitken. Set on 

descriptive A4 page with corner mounts, easy to remove if required. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish Football collection. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 30 

112 - Brazil Football legend Alberto Carlos signed 12 x 8 b/w photo holding World Cup. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish Football 

collection. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

113 - 1957 Eight Celtic League Cup final players signed 40th ann football cover. Includes Bobby Collins, William Fearnie, Bertie Peacock, Sammy 

Wilson, Billy McPhail, Bobby Evans. Set on descriptive A4 page with corner mounts, easy to remove if required. Comes from the John Jack 

Murray Scottish Football collection. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

114 - Bobby Charlton and Billy Wright signed Football Hall of Fame FDC. 1970 Nicaragua. Set on descriptive A4 page with corner mounts, easy to 

remove if required. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish Football collection. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

115 - Denis Law signed 1974 Scotland v N. Ireland football cover, his 54th Cap. 11/5/74 Match day postmark. Set on descriptive A4 page with 

corner mounts, easy to remove if required. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish Football collection. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

116 - Alex Ferguson signed cover 1999 comm. His award of the Freedom of Aberdeen. Set on descriptive A4 page with corner mounts, easy to 

remove if required. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish Football collection. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

117 - Kenny Dalglish Liverpool Celtic football legend signed 1986 Freeman of Glasgow comm. Cover. Set on descriptive A4 page with corner 

mounts, easy to remove if required. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish Football collection. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 



 

 

118 - Benfica football legend Mario Coluna signed magazine picture exchanging pennants at 1963 European Cup final v AC Milan. Set on 

descriptive A4 page with corner mounts, easy to remove if required. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish Football collection. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 30 

119 - Djalma Santos Brazil football legend signed 8 x 6 b/w photo fixed to white card. Brazilian footballer who starred for the Brazil national team in 

four World Cups and winning the 1958 and 1962 editions. Santos is considered to be one of the greatest right-backs of all time. Set on descriptive 

A4 page with corner mounts, easy to remove if required. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish Football collection. Good condition Est. £30 - 

40 

120 - Wales football 1976 three signed cover comm match v Scotland with 6/5/176 Glasgow match day postmark. Signed by Manager Mike Smith, 

Terry Yorath, Leighton James. Set on descriptive A4 page with corner mounts, easy to remove if required. Comes from the John Jack Murray 

Scottish Football collection. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

121 - Kevin Keegan signed England v Scotland 1976 football cover with 15/5/76 match day postmark. Has Home International unsigned cover 

above. Set on descriptive A4 page with corner mounts, easy to remove if required. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish Football collection. 

Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

122 - Lev Yashin Russian football legend signed 1967 Scotland v USSR cover with Match day 10/5/67 postmark. Set on descriptive A4 page with 

corner mounts, easy to remove if required. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish Football collection. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

123 - Celtic Football Henrik Larsson signed 201 50th Goal cover. Set on descriptive A4 page with corner mounts, easy to remove if required. 

Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish Football collection. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

124 - Nine Scotland 1970 football player signed cover for the Scophilex 70 match v England with Hampden Park postcard and postmark. Includes 

Cruickshank, Gemmell, Greig, Hay, Stein, Browne. Set on descriptive A4 page with corner mounts, easy to remove if required. Comes from the 

John Jack Murray Scottish Football collection. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

125 - 16 Celtic football team squad signed 1997 Peter Grant testimonial cover for match v Bayern Munich. Includes Kerr, Stubbs, Hannah, Van 

Hooijdonk, Grant, McStay, Hay. Set on descriptive A4 page with corner mounts, easy to remove if required. Comes from the John Jack Murray 

Scottish Football collection. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

126 - 20 Bayern Munich football team squad signed 1997 Peter Grant testimonial cover for match v Celtic. Includes Klinsmann, Rizzitelli, Babbel, 

Saba, Khan, Helmer, Scholl, . Set on descriptive A4 page with corner mounts, easy to remove if required. Comes from the John Jack Murray 

Scottish Football collection. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

127 - 1940s Celtic football 22 squad team signed to back of Bobby Hogg signed original photo. Has copy of back of card set alongside. Includes R 

Evans, Jimmy Sirrel, Willie Miller, Willie Corbett, Matt Lynch, Joe Rae, Frank Kelly, Tommy Kiernan, Jack Jordan, John McGrory, Peter Lamb, 

George Ferguson, Jack Cantwell, Pat McDonald. Set on descriptive A4 page with corner mounts, easy to remove if required. Comes from the 

John Jack Murray Scottish Football collection. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

128 - Hamburg Football 1983, nine team signed on European Cup cover v Juventus. Also has stadium card signed by 7 Hamburg team. Includes 

Stein, Hieronymus, Jakobs, Kaltz, Heesen, Groh. Set on descriptive A4 page with corner mounts, easy to remove if required. Comes from the 

John Jack Murray Scottish Football collection. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

129 - Rangers football legends Jimmy Smith and Ally McCoist signed 1997 cover. McCoist beat Smiths 419 Goal scoring record in the match v 

Falkirk. Set on descriptive A4 page with corner mounts, easy to remove if required. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish Football collection. 

Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

130 - Football Alex Ferguson and Tony Fitzpatrick signed 1977 St Mirren Centenary football cover. Set on descriptive A4 page with corner 

mounts, easy to remove if required. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish Football collection. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

131 - Emlyn Hughes and 11 Celtic football team signed 1978 Jock Stein Testimonial match cover v Liverpool. Autographs include Latchford, 

Sneddon, Lynch, Aitken, Wilson, Conn, MacDonald, Glavin, McAdam, Burns. Set on descriptive A4 page with corner mounts, easy to remove if 

required. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish Football collection. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

132 - Bobby Charlton and Nobby Stiles signed on two 1968 Man Utd V Benfica European Cup final cover plus Denis Law signed Monaco Mint 

world cup stamp. Both covers with Harrow and Wembley 29/5/68 match day postmark on each. Set on descriptive A4 page with corner mounts, 

easy to remove if required. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish Football collection. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

133 - Celtic football 15 squad signed 2005 cover for match v Hearts with 5/4/2006 match day postmark. Includes Boruc, Telfer, Balde, McManus, 

Nakamura, Hartson, Wilson, Pearson, Strachan, Petrov, Lennon, Zurowski. Set on descriptive A4 page with corner mounts, easy to remove if 

required. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish Football collection. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

134 - 1945 Queens Park football eight VE Day Cup players signed 50th ann cover. Comes with vintage Buckingham Palace Tuck postcard 

17/8/1945. Includes Arthur Dixon, A McAulay, Alex Lister, Ian McCall, John Whigham, Alex Cross. Set on descriptive A4 page with corner mounts, 

easy to remove if required. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish Football collection. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

135 - Football Jack Harkness signed 1978 cover comm. 50th ann England v Scotland 1928, Wembley Wizards. Jack was awarded 12 Scotland 

caps, 3 when he was with Queen's Park, and 9 when he was at Hearts. His most remembered game was at Wembley, the British Empire 

Exhibition Stadium, where on 31 March 1928 an unfancied Scotland beat England 5-1, with the "Wembley Wizards" forging their place in Scottish 

Football history. In his obituary in the Herald on 12 August 2013, Hugh McDonald wrote On March 31, 1928, Harkness, a 21 year old amateur 

goalkeeper at Queen's Park became a Wembley Wizard. He dived at the feet of Dixie Dean, he parried shots from the like of Joe Bradford and 

Billy Smith. He conceded one goal. His team-mates scored five. England were gubbed. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish Football 

collection. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

136 - Celtic football Billy McNeil and Sean Fallon signed 1998 Jock Stein Stand cover, Set on descriptive A4 page with corner mounts, easy to 

remove if required. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish Football collection. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 



 

 

137 - Celtic 1972 football team signed cover for the European Tour match v Dynamo Kiev. 7/2/72 match day postmark. Autographs include 

Connaghan, Craig, Brogan, Murdoch, McNeil, Connelly, Johnstone, Macari, Hay, Dalglish. Set on descriptive A4 page with corner mounts, easy to 

remove if required. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish Football collection. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

138 - Football 22 Scotland Squad signed 1978 Argentina World cup cover 25/8/78 Departure date postmark. Autographs include Sandy Jardine, 

Alan Rough, Donachie, Willie Johnstone, Derek Johnstone, Bruce Rioch, Joe Jordan, Kenny Dalglish, Martin Buchanan, Jimmy Blyth, Tom 

Forsyth, Stuart Kennedy, Graham Souness, Lou Macri, Bobby Clark. Set on descriptive A4 page with corner mounts, easy to remove if required. 

Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish Football collection. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

139 - 1940s football Raith Rovers Willie McNaught signed 6 x 4 b/w photo plus amusing Rovers v Rangers postcard. Set on descriptive A4 page 

with corner mounts, easy to remove if required. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish Football collection. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

140 - Football Celtic 11 team signed 1976 cover for the UEFA Cup match v Wisla. Autographs include Latchford, Glavin, McGrain, Lynch, Burns, 

Dalglish, Lennox, Wilson, Edvaldsson, MacDonald. Set on descriptive A4 page with corner mounts, easy to remove if required. Comes from the 

John Jack Murray Scottish Football collection. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

141 - Football Celtic 11 team signed 1977 cover for the European Cup match v Jeunesse D'Esch, also signed by their Captain . Autographs 

include Latchford, Glavin, Aitken, McGrain, Craig, Lynch, Lennox, Wilson, Edvaldsson, MacDonald. Set on descriptive A4 page with corner 

mounts, easy to remove if required. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish Football collection. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

142 - Football Osvaldo Ardiles signed 1980 Rangers v Tottenham cover. Set on descriptive A4 page with corner mounts, easy to remove if 

required. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish Football collection. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

143 - Football Lisbon Lion Tommy Gemmel signed cover and photo Hall of Fam cover 2006 and Intermilan action photo. Set on descriptive A4 

page with corner mounts, easy to remove if required. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish Football collection. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

144 - Football Uruguay legend Roque Maspoli signed 1976 cover for the match Celtic v Penarol with 7/8,76 Glasgow matchday postmark. Set on 

descriptive A4 page with corner mounts, easy to remove if required. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish Football collection. Good 

condition Est. £14 - 16 

145 - Football Brazil legend Clodoaldo signed 1970 World Cup Mexico cover. Set on descriptive A4 page with corner mounts, easy to remove if 

required. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish Football collection. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

146 - Football Argentina legend Ricardo Villa signed photo and signed trading card fixed to Ibrox postcard. Set on descriptive A4 page with corner 

mounts, easy to remove if required. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish Football collection. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

147 - Football Argentina legend Osvaldo Ardiles signed photo and signed trading card fixed to Ibrox postcard. Set on descriptive A4 page with 

corner mounts, easy to remove if required. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish Football collection. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

148 - Football Franz Beckenbauer German legend signed Italia 1990 World Cup football cover. Set on descriptive A4 page with corner mounts, 

easy to remove if required. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish Football collection. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

149 - Football Jimmy Greaves Spurs legend signed Celtic v Tottenham 1967 Challenge match cover. Set on descriptive A4 page with corner 

mounts, easy to remove if required. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish Football collection. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

150 - Paul Gascoigne signed 1996 Rangers Footballer of the Year cover. Set on descriptive A4 page with corner mounts, easy to remove if 

required. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish Football collection. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

151 - Kenny Dalglish signed 1999 Celtic Nine in a Roan League Champions cover. Set on descriptive A4 page with corner mounts, easy to 

remove if required. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish Football collection. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

152 - Celtic 12 team signed 1999 cover for final Old Firm game v Rangers at Parkhead. Autographs include Petrov, Stubbs, McNamara, Mjallby, 

Berkovic, Tebily. Set on descriptive A4 page with corner mounts, easy to remove if required. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish Football 

collection. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

153 - Julian Glover signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo, period drama. Glover's well-known film roles have included being a high profile villain in 

almost every major motion picture franchise: General Maximilian Veers in The Empire Strikes Back (1980), Aristotle Kristatos in For Your Eyes 

Only (1981), Brian Harcourt-Smith in The Fourth Protocol (1987) and Walter Donovan in Indiana Jones and the Last Crusade (1989). He also 

voiced the giant Acromantula spider Aragog in Harry Potter and the Chamber of Secrets (2002) and appeared as conductor Andris Davis in the 

psychological drama Tar (2022). Glover has also appeared frequently on television, especially in Britain, including guest appearances in cult 

series such as The Avengers, The Saint, Thriller, Doctor Who, Blake's 7, Remington Steele and Inside No. 9. He played the recurring supporting 

role of Grand Maester Pycelle in HBO's Game of Thrones (2011-2016) and appeared as General Beauvilliers in the BBC drama Spies of Warsaw 

(2013). Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

154 - Allo Allo John D Collins as Fairfax signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo. British actor, perhaps best known for appearing in the BBC sitcom 'Allo 

'Allo! in which he played Flt. Lt. Fairfax, a stranded British airman in occupied France during World War II. He is the actor to have been cast most 

frequently in writer/producer David Croft's hit sitcoms: a total of six different series and ten characters. Also Dads Army, Till Death Us Do Part, 

Citizen Smith, The Pathfinders, The Saint, Dr Who, Secret Army. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

155 - Dr Who Paul Jerricho signed 10 x 8 colour photo. Also in Star Wars Empire Strikes Back, Space 1999, The Bill, Casualty. Good condition 

Est. £4 - 6 

156 - Dr Who Michael Jayston signed 10x 8 inch colour photo. He played Nicholas II of Russia in the film Nicholas and Alexandra (1971). He has 

also made many television appearances, which have included playing the Valeyard in all fourteen episodes of the Doctor Who serial The Trial of a 

Time Lord (1986) and appearing in the Only Fools and Horses episode "Time on Our Hands" (1996) as Raquel's father, James. He made two 

appearances in the anthology series Thriller in 1974, and in 1975 played Quiller, a spy who never used a gun, in the short-lived British TV series of 

the same name. He appeared as Dornford Yates' gentleman hero Jonathan Mansel in the 1977 BBC adaptation of She Fell Among Thieves. In 

1979, he played Peter Guillam opposite Alec Guinness in the series Tinker Tailor Soldier Spy. Jayston played Neville Badger in the 1989 



 

 

television adaptation of David Nobbs's comedy of manners A Bit of a Do. He portrayed James Bond in a radio adaptation of You Only Live Twice 

in 1990. In 1991, he appeared as Colonel Mustard in the television series Cluedo, and a year later made a guest appearance in the Press Gang 

episode "UnXpected". Other TV appearances include in EastEnders, Coronation Street, Only Fools and Horses, The Darling Buds of May, Tales 

of the Unexpected, The Bill and the character of Donald De Souza in Emmerdale. He has also appeared in Foyle's War, Holby City, Sherlock 

Holmes, Tracy Beaker Returns, and Midsomer Murders. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

157 - Ian Beattie signed Game of Thrones colour 10 x 8 inch photo. He is best known for playing Antigonus in the film Alexander (2004) and Ser 

Meryn Trant in the television series Game of Thrones (2011-2015). Also Dr Who and many other Films and TV shows. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

158 - Phillip Jackson signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo. Philip Jackson (born 18 June 1948) is an English actor known for his many television and 

film roles, most notably as Chief Inspector Japp in both the television series Agatha Christie's Poirot and in BBC Radio dramatizations of Poirot 

stories; as Melvin Dylan Bottomley in Porridge; and as Abbot Hugo, one of the recurring adversaries in the cult 1980s series Robin of Sherwood. 

Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

159 - Nicholas and Alexandra Michael Jayston signed 10x 8 inch colour photo. He played Nicholas II of Russia in the film Nicholas and Alexandra 

(1971). He has also made many television appearances, which have included playing the Valeyard in all fourteen episodes of the Doctor Who 

serial The Trial of a Time Lord (1986) and appearing in the Only Fools and Horses episode "Time on Our Hands" (1996) as Raquel's father, 

James. He made two appearances in the anthology series Thriller in 1974, and in 1975 played Quiller, a spy who never used a gun, in the short-

lived British TV series of the same name. He appeared as Dornford Yates' gentleman hero Jonathan Mansel in the 1977 BBC adaptation of She 

Fell Among Thieves. In 1979, he played Peter Guillam opposite Alec Guinness in the series Tinker Tailor Soldier Spy. Jayston played Neville 

Badger in the 1989 television adaptation of David Nobbs's comedy of manners A Bit of a Do. He portrayed James Bond in a radio adaptation of 

You Only Live Twice in 1990. In 1991, he appeared as Colonel Mustard in the television series Cluedo, and a year later made a guest appearance 

in the Press Gang episode "UnXpected". Other TV appearances include in EastEnders, Coronation Street, Only Fools and Horses, The Darling 

Buds of May, Tales of the Unexpected, The Bill and the character of Donald De Souza in Emmerdale. He has also appeared in Foyle's War, Holby 

City, Sherlock Holmes, Tracy Beaker Returns, and Midsomer Murders. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

160 - Allo Allo John D Collins as Fairfax signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo in Bear outfit. British actor, perhaps best known for appearing in the BBC 

sitcom 'Allo 'Allo! in which he played Flt. Lt. Fairfax, a stranded British airman in occupied France during World War II. He is the actor to have been 

cast most frequently in writer/producer David Croft's hit sitcoms: a total of six different series and ten characters. Also Dads Army, Till Death Us Do 

Part, Citizen Smith, The Pathfinders, The Saint, Dr Who, Secret Army. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

161 - Allo Allo John D Collins as Fairfax signed 10 x 8 inch b/w Wedding scene photo . British actor, perhaps best known for appearing in the BBC 

sitcom 'Allo 'Allo! in which he played Flt. Lt. Fairfax, a stranded British airman in occupied France during World War II. He is the actor to have been 

cast most frequently in writer/producer David Croft's hit sitcoms: a total of six different series and ten characters. Also Dads Army, Till Death Us Do 

Part, Citizen Smith, The Pathfinders, The Saint, Dr Who, Secret Army. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

162 - Allo Allo Nicholas Frankau as Carstairs signed 10 x 8 colour photo in Wet suit. He is an actor, known for 'Allo 'Allo (1982), The Mixer (1992) 

and Sky Bandits (1986). Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

163 - Dr Who Derren Nesbitt signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo. He is known for his role as Major von Hapen in the 1968 film Where Eagles Dare. 

Often playing villains on screen, Nesbitt's television appearances began in the 1950s, including roles in The Adventures of Sir Lancelot, The 

Invisible Man, Man of the World, Danger Man, The Prisoner, Doctor Who, UFO, The Saint and Special Branch. He was sometimes credited as 

Derry Nesbitt. He has also appeared in film roles such as a predatory blackmailer of gay men in Victim (1961), a murderous pimp in The Informers 

(1963), a slimy assassin in Nobody Runs Forever, and the suspicious Gestapo officer in Where Eagles Dare (1968). Nesbitt was keen to be as 

authentic as possible with his character in Where Eagles Dare. Whilst on location, he requested to meet a former member of the Gestapo to better 

understand how to play the character and to get the military regalia correct. He was injured on set whilst filming the scene in which his character is 

killed. The blood squib attached to Nesbitt exploded with such force that he was temporarily blinded, though he made a quick recovery. Good 

condition Est. £4 - 6 

164 - Percy Thrower signed 1983 Gardens Bradbury Kew Gardens Official FDC Signed by Percy Thrower. Cat £35. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

165 - Celtic football James Ward signed Hall of Fame 2002 cover. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

166 - WW2 ace, test pilot legend Wg Cdr Roland Beamont DSO DFC signed Benham official 1991 Engineering FDC BLCS62. Comm. 50th Ann of 

the 1st flight Whittle Jest Engine. Flown by RAF Canberra with flight cachet. Special BFPS postmark. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

167 - RAF Grp Capt H Wilson AFC signed 1972 Hendon rare official Silver Wedding FDC with scarce BFPS1387 postmark, cat £45 unsigned. 

Flown by RAF Meteor. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

168 - WW2 Grp Capt Tom Gleave CO 253 sqn Battle of Britain signed 50th ann 1990 cover The Major Assault. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

169 - WW2 Bomber command Flt Lt Len McNamara DFC 10/158/75 Sqd signed 7 x 5 Lancaster in flight photo. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

170 - WW2 Bomber command W/O Colin Wood 106/83 Sqd signed Bomber Command memorial 7 x 5 photo. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

171 - WW2 Bomber command Flt Sgt Jack Cook 100/104 Sqd signed Bomber in flight memorial 7 x 5 photocard. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

172 - WW2 Bomber command W/O Roy Briggs 576 Sqd signed 8 x 6 Lancaster ready to leave photo. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

173 - Navy WW2 Admirals Sir Henry Leach and Sir Desmond Cassidi signed 1981 official cover comm. Royal Wedding Charles and Diana. Good 

condition Est. £4 - 6 

174 - WW2 Grp Capt Dennis David DFC AFC, 87 sqn Battle of Britain signed 50th ann cover 1991, The Skirmishing RAFA1. Good condition Est. 

£4 - 6 

175 - Rare World Helicopter Championships 1971 cover, one of only 55 signed by three RAF VIPs. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

176 - WW2 Wg Cdr Rob Learoyd VC 49 sqn signed 1990, 50th ann Battle of Britain cover, the Major Assault RAFA5. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

177 - WW2 Sqn Ldr Charlton Haw DFC DFM 504 sqn signed 1990, 50th ann Battle of Britain cover, the Night Blitz RAFA17. Good condition Est. 

£4 - 6 



 

 

178 - Sir Ranulph Fiennes OBE DSC signed 75th ann RAF Handley Page Halifax cover. Fiennes served in the British Army for eight years, 

including a period on counter insurgency service while attached to the Army of the Sultanate of Oman. He later undertook numerous expeditions 

and was the first person to visit both the North Pole and South Pole by surface means and the first to completely cross Antarctica on foot. In May 

2009, at the age of 65, he climbed to the summit of Mount Everest. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

179 - WW2 617 Sqn veteran F/O Sydney Eldridge gunner Shannons crew signed 1996 Urft Dam raid cover. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

180 - WW2 Victoria Cross winner John Kenneally VC signed 1998 VC cover. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

181 - MRAF Sir Denis Spotswood DSO DFC signed RAF flown Royal Star and Garter Home cover, also signed by Charles Hankins Black Watch. 

Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

182 - Ejection Seat testing RAF flown cover. Signed by J S Martin, J W Martin, Cap J E D Scott the WW2 Pilot and Chief Test Pilot and Sq L J S 

Fifield the Test Pilot and Test Ejectee. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

183 - WW2 James Wright HMS Achilles signed Battle of the River Plate cover, numbered 7 of 10 issued. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

184 - Mjr J Van Eyssen DFC SAAF signed 40tgh ann Warsaw raids cover. Jacobus Lodewikus van Eyssen Joined the SAAF in 1936 as a cadet in 

the Transvaal Air Training Squadron while being an engineering student. Jack obtained his Engineering degree in 1940. He then became 

permanently involved with flying instruction at various air schools in South Africa. In mid-1944 he joined SAAF No. 31 heavy bomber squadron in 

the Mediterranean, flying B 24 Liberator aircraft. From Italy they flew mostly sorties to targets in Southern Europe. On the night of 14 August 1944 

Jacks Liberator was shot down in Poland on a special supply drop mission to Warsaw. Jack bailed and made a safe decent by parachute. He was 

taken in by the Russians, interred for a while in Russia and then repatriated back to South Africa. Jack returned to the squadron in early 1945 and 

finished his operational tour when the war ended. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

185 - Vice Admiral Sir Geoffrey Dalton KCB signed 1996 75th ann Royal British Legion cover. Flown by Lancaster PA474, BBMF in Queens 

Flypast. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

186 - WW2 Ian Fraser VC signed 2001 Festival of the Sea Navy cover. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

187 - WW2 Sir Michael Beetham DFC AFC signed 75th ann Avro 504k cover. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

188 - RAF 115 sqn rare Whitworth Argosy cover one of only 100 signed by Sqn Ldr E Waddington 242 sqn, Wg Cdr J Reynolds OC 1 para training 

school. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

189 - WW2 Malta Convoys cover 1988 signed by J Whadcoat veteran MV Rochester Castle. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

190 - Air Cdre Ron Dick signed Boeing B17 WW2 RAF flown bomber command cover. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

191 - Murial Dowding wife of WW2 leader signed on Dowding Historic Aviators cover. Flown by Wessex and signed by pilot Wg Cdr Reineck. 

Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

192 - Ian Park son of WW2 leader signed on Keith Park Historic Aviators cover. Flown and signed also by ACM Peter Latham. Good condition Est. 

£4 - 6 
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